

JUSTIFIED COST

Name of Work :Provision of Airconditioners, Water cooler cum purifiers, Water dispensers etc., Kadapa Airport. SH: SITC of Air Conditioners

Item No.	Discription of item	Qty	Unit	Rate (Ex GST)	Amount
					Ex GST
1	Supply of 5 star rated, 1.5 Ton Split Air Conditioner wall mounted type consisting of rotary type compressor & operating features like sleep mode, On/Off timer, auto restart , self diagnosys, etc, suitable to operate on 230V,50 HZ , single phase AC power supply, i/c supply of refrigerent copper piping syatem, control cable and drain piping of 04 mtr complete including voltage stabilizer of rating as recommended by OEM etc. as required as per OEM specification.	30	Nos	45000.00	13,50,000.00
2	Supply of Vertical / Tower type Split Airconditioner of 3.5 TR/ 4 TR Capacity with Tower indoor units, outdoor and Scroll Compressors and having operating features like timer, airflow direction control, auto restart function etc suitable for operation on 415 volts +/-10% 50 Hz three phase AC power supply including following accessories as per OEM recommendation. Refrigerent Copper piping between indoor and outdoor units, along with insulation foam, proper support clamps	5	NOs	84375.00	4,21,875.00
3	Supply of Cassette type Split Airconditioner of capacity 4.0 TR, single compressor of rotary type with cord less and corded remote control, plasma Air purfiying system, Optimal air distribution, 3 dimensional turbo fan, high - ceiling corresponding operation, group control, weekly program, auto restart operation and one number out door condensing unit comprising of sealed compressor suitable for operation on , 415Volts +/- 10% volts., 50HZ, Three phase, AC supply etc., as required as per OEM specification.	3	Nos	98438.00	2,95,314.00
4	Installation, testing and Commissioning of following Air-Conditioning units i/c providing and fixing of suitable MS stand for outdoor unit, electrical interconnection, drain piping, regrigerent piping system and other required civil works complete etc as required.				
4.1	1.5 TR Single Phase Split type AC Unit	30	Nos	2021.00	60,630.00
4.2	3.5TR/ 4 TR Tower or Cassette type AC unit	8	Nos	4661.00	37,288.00

5	Providing and fixing extra length Refrigerent Copper piping, electrical control copper cable for interconnection of indoor and outdoor units, and insulation foam for refrigerent piping etc as required for the following Air Conditioning units 1.5 TR Single Phase Split type AC Unit	180	Mtr	847.00	1,52,460.00
6	Providing and fixing extra length drain piping of size (25 mm) etc as required for following Air Conditioning units 1.5 TR Single Phase Split type AC Unit	180	Mtr	186.00	33,480.00
7	Supplying and fixing 20 amps, 240 volts, SPN industrial type, socket outlet, with 2 pole and earth, metal enclosed plug top alongwith 20 amps "C" curve, SP, MCB, in sheet steel enclosure, on surface or in recess, with chained metal cover for the socket out let and complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required.	30	Nos	1168.00	35,040.00
8	Supplying and fixing 20 amps, 415 volts, TPN industrial type, socket outlet, with 4 pole and earth, metal enclosed plug top alongwith 20 amps "C" curve, TPMCB, in sheet steel enclosure, on surface or in recess, with chained metal cover for the socket out let and complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required.	8	Nos	2035.00	16,280.00
9	Wiring for circuit/ submain wiring alongwith earth wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, single core cable in surface/ recessed steel conduit as required (a) 2 X 6 sq. mm + 1 X 6 sq. mm earth wire	300	mtr	488.00	1,46,400.00
Sub-Total					25,48,767.00

TENDER APPLICATIONS SCRUTINY NOTE COVER - I													
									80% of Estimated cost: Rs. 2039014.00				
Name of Work:Provision of Airconditioners, Water cooler cum purifiers, Water dispensers etc., Kadapa Airport. SH: SITC of Air Conditioners									50% of Estimated cost: Rs.1274384.00				
									40% of Estimated cost: Rs. 1019507.00				
ESTIMATED COST: RS.2548767.00		Last date of Receipt of Tender: 31.03.2022				Period of Sale from: 22.03.2022 TO 31.03.2022							
Sl. No.	Agency	GST Number	PAN Number	Agv. Annual Turnover	Completion certificate for single work of 80%, two works of 50%	Tender Cost details & DD.No.Etc.	EMD Details	Acceptance Letter	Undertaking for Black listing/	Net Worth	Undertaking for Materials	Recommendations	
1	M/s.Cool Star Bangalore	29AFJPP1758A1ZE	AFJPP1758A	1,38,02,480.67	Bangalore HAL Airport, Bangalore	Rs.1778139 Dt:01.01.2022 Rs.790800.00 Dt:22.12.2020	Submitted	Submitted	Yes	Yes	Rs.1,16,95,612.00	Yes	Recommended
2	M/s.General Electricals & Refrigeration	36AAA6FG4251M1Z7	AAA6FG4251M	48,37,700.00	Office of the commissioner of central tax and customs , Hyderabad	Rs.3743000.00 Dt:04/08/2018	Submitted	Submitted	Yes	Yes	Not Submitted	Yes	Recommended
3	M/s, Lakshmi Electricals Enterprises Chennai	33AACFL6352N1Z4	AACFL6352N	9,40,06,708.00	Coimbatore	Rs.4512580.00 Dt:24/11/2015	Submitted	Submitted	Yes	Yes	15816779	Yes	Recommended
4	M/s, Volks New Delhi	07AADCV9396C1ZZ	AADCV9396C	19,63,23,086	LBSI Airport, Varanasi	Rs.5504600.00 Dt:30.10.2018	Submitted	Submitted	Yes	Yes	Rs.28229223	Yes	Recommended

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA KADAPA AIRPORT
DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING
06.04.2022

AAI/KDP/ENGG [E]/2022-23/

Sub: - E-Bid Technical Evaluation Committee – Reg

Name of Work: Provision of Air conditioners, Water cooler cum purifiers, Water dispensers etc., Kadapa Airport. SH: SITC of Air Conditioners

With reference to the above subject work, an e-tender has been floated in CPP portal vide Tender ID: 2022_AAI_110395_1

The following officials are the Committee Members of Technical evaluation of above e-bid:

- a) Shri. Joshua Kindo, Asst. Gen Manager [Engg-E]
- b) Shri. Subbulakshmi, AGM CNS

Upon opening of Envelope –I, the bid status is mentioned as below

Out of 04 agencies, all the 04 agencies submitted documents as per ENIT.
Hence 04 agencies recommended opening financial bid.

The Date of opening of e- Bid Envelope II is scheduled on **06.04.2022 @ 1100 Hrs.**